## TOWN OF SHELBURNE 51 BRIDGE STREET SHELBURNE, MA 01370 www.townofshelburne.com

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## This notice is provided as required by the Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA).

The Town of Shelburne does not discriminate on the basis of disability in admission to or operations of its programs, services, or activities. The Town of Shelburne does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its hiring or employment practices.

Questions, concerns, complaints, or requests for additional information regarding the ADA may be forwarded to the following ADA Coordinator.

Name: Terry Narkewicz
Title: Town Administrator
Address: Town of Shelburne

51 Bridge Street

Shelburne, MA 01370

Phone: (413) 625-0300

Email: Townadmin@townofshelburnema.gov

Days/Hours

Available: Monday – Thursday 7:00 am – 3:30 pm

Individuals who need auxiliary aids for effective communication with respect to programs and services of the Town of Shelburne are invited to make their needs and preferences known to the ADA Coordinator.